# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/22/2001

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin M. Rubin	05/22/2001
Percy F. Shadwell, Jr.	05/22/2001
Ronnie L. Kirkland	05/22/2001

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert L. Kirkland
Street Address:	8946 Arcade Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32216

Name:	Michael F. Balanky	
Street Address:	5865 University Blvd., West	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32216	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09866214
Application Number:	10760950

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (904)396-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-346-5762
Email: mmt@rtlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0069

500057198

020

UX⊅ H√

Correspondent Name: Margaret M. Timoldi

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Boulevard
Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B0440.20.D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret M. Timoldi

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SCN\_20051026134207\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0070

(U.S. and Fc

: Rights)

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES D-7266 PATENT

(Sale or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including Ronnie L. Kirkland 8946 Arcade Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32216 United States of America

Percy F. Shadwell, Jr. 3308 Queen Palm Drive Jacksonville, FL 32250-2328 United States of America

Benjamin M. Rubin 126 South First Street Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

GARAGE DOOR REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE

Ronnie L. Kirkland 8946 Arcade Avenue 32216 Jacksonville, FL United States of America

Michael F. Balanky 5865 University Blvd. West Jacksonville, FL 32216 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dolfar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perlinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand

DATE OF SIGNING: and seal this This must be the same as the

SIGNATURE(S) The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Warning

date of signing of the declaration and power of the patent or design application.

(Daterol Signing) (Signature) Date M (Signalu amin.

REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 10/26/2005